
County JCR Elections Results 2022 

International & Faith Officer (reserved for a student from overseas) 

• Number of seats to fill1 

• Valid votes298 

Candidates Stage 1 
1st Prefs. 

Elected? 

Ifunanya Nwigwe (i.nwigwe@lancaster.ac.uk) 
 

272.0 Yes 

Reopen Nominations 
 

26.0 No 

Non transferrable 
 

0.0 
 

Differential loss 
 

0.0 
 

Totals 
 

298.0   

 
  



Media and Communications Officer 

• Number of seats to fill1 

• Valid votes294 

Candidates Stage 1 
1st Prefs. 

Elected? 

Jonathan Rigby (j.rigby9@lancaster.ac.uk) 
 

230.0 Yes 

Reopen Nominations 
 

64.0 No 

Non transferrable 
 

0.0 
 

Differential loss 
 

0.0 
 

Totals 
 

294.0   

 
  



President 

• Number of seats to fill1 

• Valid votes325 

Candidates Stage 1 
1st Prefs. 

Elected? 

Santi Siabato Trujillo (s.siabatotrujillo@lancaster.ac.uk) 
 

273.0 Yes 

Reopen Nominations 
 

52.0 No 

Non transferrable 
 

0.0 
 

Differential loss 
 

0.0 
 

Totals 
 

325.0   

 
  



Socials and Events Officers 

• Number of seats to fill2 

• Valid votes299 

Candidates Stage 1 
1st Prefs. 

Elected? 

Jasmin Jetchev (j.jetchev@lancaster.ac.uk) 
 

163.0 Yes 

Omar Tariq (tariqo@lancaster.ac.uk) 
 

116.0 Yes 

Reopen Nominations 
 

20.0 No 

Non transferrable 
 

0.0 
 

Differential loss 
 

0.0 
 

Totals 
 

299.0   

 
  



Vice President Democracy & Finance 

• Number of seats to fill1 

• Valid votes312 

Candidates Stage 1 
1st Prefs. 

Elected? 

Emmanuel Adeyemi-Abere (e.adeyemi-
abere@lancaster.ac.uk) 

 
292.0 Yes 

Reopen Nominations 
 

20.0 No 

Non transferrable 
 

0.0 
 

Differential loss 
 

0.0 
 

Totals 
 

312.0   

 
  



Vice President Socials, Sports & Events 

• Number of seats to fill1 

• Valid votes300 

Candidates Stage 1 
1st Prefs. 

Elected? 

Jamie Alcock (j.k.alcock@lancaster.ac.uk) 
 

264.0 Yes 

Reopen Nominations 
 

36.0 No 

Non transferrable 
 

0.0 
 

Differential loss 
 

0.0 
 

Totals 
 

300.0   

 
  



Vice President Welfare, Equality & Diversity 

• Number of seats to fill1 

• Valid votes299 

Candidates Stage 1 
1st Prefs. 

Elected? 

Elleanna Jenkins (e.jenkins@lancaster.ac.uk) 
 

266.0 Yes 

Reopen Nominations 
 

33.0 No 

Non transferrable 
 

0.0 
 

Differential loss 
 

0.0 
 

Totals 
 

299.0   

 
  



Women’s+ Sports Officer (reserved for self-defining man+) 

• Number of seats to fill1 

• Valid votes311 

Candidates Stage 1 
1st Prefs. 

Elected? 

Fay Humphreys (f.humphreys1@lancaster.ac.uk) 
 

290.0 Yes 

Reopen Nominations 
 

21.0 No 

Non transferrable 
 

0.0 
 

Differential loss 
 

0.0 
 

Totals 
 

311.0 
 

 
  



Women’s+ Welfare Officer (reserved for self-defining woman+) 

• Number of seats to fill1 

• Valid votes295 

Candidates Stage 1 
1st Prefs. 

Elected? 

Amy Brannigan (a.brannigan@lancaster.ac.uk) 
 

274.0 Yes 

Reopen Nominations 
 

21.0 No 

Non transferrable 
 

0.0 
 

Differential loss 
 

0.0 
 

Totals 
 

295.0   

 
 


